Form ACO-4
KAansAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form Mot e

O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DwvISION July 2006

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling ip # CO OSUF02,
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Information:
License #: 5056 APl #:_15 - 185-23,355-008°C \
Name: __F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Lease Name: BAYER "A" Well #: 1-18 |
Address: 9431 E. Central, Suite 100 Spot: -NE_.SW _.SE sec.18 wp.21 s R 14 [JEast
City/State/Zip: _Wichita, Kansas 67206 County: Stafford West
Contact Person: Loveness Mpanje Feetfrom [ ] North/ [7] South Line of Section: 1110
Phone #: _(316) 684-8481. Ext. 216 Feetfrom [/] East / [] West Line of Section: 1600
‘/ 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation: Viola {Perts); 3660’ - 3666"
Formation: Simpson Sand (Peris); 3722 - 3725
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: {Perfs):

/ 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Viola eOPD: 0.83 MCFPD: = BWPD: -
Formation: Simpson Sand BOPD: _65.00 MCFPD: _= pwpD: 11.69
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

_/_ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radius of the subject weli, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

,__/_. 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

A rir
_¥ 5. Wireline log of subject well. NSAS EURPORAT{UN C HSIW

_‘{_ 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well. MAY 1 4 2&89

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following: R E C E. H V E@

5. Well construction diagram of subject well.

— 6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.
Notary Publlc - State of Kansas

State of _&AEAS }
BETTY H. SPOTSWOOD

) sS: g l
County of %wk_k, ) = Y Appo i \n fxp[res £8290/0
VERIFICATION: | hereby certify that to the best of my currentinformation,  Signature: MMS N\OW

knowledge and personal belief, this request for commingling is true and Printed N Loveness Mpanje
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with P rinted Name:

the Information supplied in this application. Title: Petroteum Geologist
N Subscribed & swoxn to before me this 13t day of April ,20 09
KCC Office Use Only
Notary Public: . S petsiiced
[Jbenied [ Approved
M My Commission Expires: ﬂzps:o
KCC Date Received: 15-Day Periods Ends: g"' y g ]
Pratests may be filed by any pariy having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
Approved By: Date: in wriling and comply with K A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Mark Parkinson, Governor

— |
K A N s A s ‘ Thomas E. Wright, Ch-aifman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

May 21, 2009

Loveness Mpanje

F. G. Holl Company, LLC
9431 E. Central, Suite 100
Wichita, KS 67206

RE:  Approved Commingling CO050902
Bayer "A” 1-16, Sec. 16-218-R14W, Stafford County
API No. 15-185-23355-00-01

Dear Ms, Mpanje:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K/A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on May 14, 2009
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Viola 0.83 0 0 3660-3666
____Simpson Sand 65 0 11.69 A722-3725

Total Estimated Current
Production 65.83 0 11.69

Based upon the depth of the Simpson Sand formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Docket Number CO050902 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this number
for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved
commingiing.

Sincerely,

flot flr———r

Rick Hestermann
roduction Department

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, K8 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211 » hipiifkee.ks.gov? ‘



Certificate of Service

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. April 27, 2009

Re: Commingling Application for Bayer “A” 1-16

| hereby certify that F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. has sent out copies of the commingling
application notice to the parties listed below as follows:

Name Address

Brian Anshutz (SE NW/4 Sec. 16) 1920 NW. 60™ Avenue, St. John, KS. 67576
Lilabelle Burger (SW/4 Sec. 16) P.O. Box 94, Bonita, CA. 91908

Aimee Gerhardt (NW/4 Sec. 21) 13800 W. 116" Street, Apt. 1113,

Oretha, KS. 66062-7815

\
(%geleness ﬁpame

F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C.

9431 E. Central, Suite 100 MAY 14 2009
Wichita, KS. 67206

(316) 684-8481, ext. 216 RE@EUWE@




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \

- 88.

County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawfu! age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record
Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily _
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, an.d
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of thg notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second cla§s
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which sald newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the reguiar ?nd
entire Moming issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for _1_ issues - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the_30th of

April Ap. _2009 , with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

-may. be. grented through a summary
<.proceeding, ff valld profests are received,

: $ake notlca of Ihs foregoing and shall govern
-£.G. Holl Company, L,L.C ' '

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth
and that they are true.

7)ok Shacttd

Subscfibed and sworn to before me this

30th day of April. 2009

LINDAD. TOOKl:
==l Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 3 —’3 “20 "5

WIO.J&%

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printer's Fee : $86.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published In The Wichita Eagle '
Aprll 30, 2009 (2945863) © .
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION -
. -~ COMMISSION OF THE s
. STATE OF KANSAS:
NOTICE OF FILING APPLLICATION FOR
COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION -
Aprit 27, 2009 - - : -
RE! F.G. Holl Campany, L.L.C. - Applleation
for order to commingle production from the
Viola. and Simpson Sand Formatlons at tha
'B‘::er A #1.1% well, Staford Caounty,
5as.

TQ: Al Ol and Gas Producers,” Unleased
Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and
&ll persons whesosver concerned. . :
You, and each ons of you, ara heraby
notified that F.G. Holl Company, L1.C. has
flled’an application to commingls erotuction
from the Viola and Simpson . Sandg
Formatlens at ils Baver “A* 116 well, *
located” NE“8W SE - See, 16-218-14w,
Staffard Caunty, Kansas. -
Any persons who oblect or profes agalnst -
this.application shali be required ta file thelr
‘concerns wilh the Conservation Divislon of
the Slate Corporation Commission of tha
State of Kansas within 15 davs from the dale
of tha publicatldh, These protests shall be
flled. pursuant to Commission’s regulatlons
and’ must stale specific reasons why fhe
grant of the appiication may cause waste,
viclale “correlalive rights or peflute the
naiurat resources of the state of Kansas. [{
no protests are recalved; this- application

{his matter will ba sef for hearlng, . .
All persons Interested or concerned shall

themselves accordingly,

943) E, Central, Sulta 100, . . -
Wichita, KS. 67206, (316) 404-5481




., May 15 2008 12:20PM FG Holl Co. LLC 316-684-0594

MAY-15-2689 1P:22A FROM:ST JOHN NEWS (62935493829 TO: 13166242554 P.1
| Pt pabilameain the 52 Jofe |
g mmqugm :
\FFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION | BBRpURATION ComMBsion '
c OF THE STATE OF KANSAS) . |
rEAmons Nmﬂ%'i
STATE OF KANSAS, STAFFORD, COUNTY SS: | Egggm@ e i
Eric Strobel, being first duly sworn, degoshes ;nd gag{ls: : aprar, 2008 :
That he is Publications Manager of the St. John .
News, a weekly Newspaper printed in the State of M:ﬂw c,g,%“—f, :
Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in [dommingle production” from
Stafford County, Kansas, with a general paid circula- {Foymatians a1 prosg nAv !
tion on a weekly basis in Statford County, Kansas, and i&':n!?u" Sifiprd Couity, .
that said pewspaper is not a trade, religious or frater- ; T wo e
nal publication. 1. I?ﬂl:“ Jind Gas
X ilntaresi Owners, Landounsrs,
Said newspaper is published weekly at least 50 times a tnd al) parsons whoscever
year; has been o published contimrmusly _an‘;i utgmter- . """'m"""_ h.,- . -w : -
rupted in said county and state of a period of more ou, end euch one of you, &1 -
thgn five years prior to the first publication of said wbvmmﬁg;dﬂg: y
notice; and has been admitted at the post office of St. : ;,?g},, e&:: _":h im“vmm-'}i‘: '
John, Kansas in said County as second class matter. . ﬂl.mp?n ”"‘A "‘"4“1';‘;"-"'"' ?
syer  "A® 118 v
The attached was published on the following dates in . B Soon '&m:
a regular issue of said newspaper: Kansea, |
iAny peisons who' object-lor .
15t Publication . 2009 : !ﬁ'lf:'ulan‘ .;l:l'"g ‘ s
2ad Publication 72000 s thelr w&m:ﬂ.‘m i
icati Gonservation Divisien of-the |
3rd Publication , 2009 Gons slon ot
5th Publication R gggg %’;:'mﬁ:f:? ) ’.‘ﬁ.‘t o
Lo _ . :
6th Publication s ; F'":E" E‘n .“’m ; el
L e B
A [T Conelative TS or poike
catons Manige) S e 4 2
(Publications | .
eyt
) augh | M. m H
SUBSCRIBED and swom to befbre me this im%ﬂy : !:
| ba sat for haaring. ’
20, g e g8
&y of ,200_ [ tha- forsgaing  snd. akgl !
!i!cog:r'd‘lunw. A ;
I - W
| Ll
R0 TR, SE
" Fiimt published In the S5, Joi {
(Notag¥ Public) i n’?'m’-:.?“n'-y %% y B
| IN THE TWENTIETH JUDIGUL. |
‘ | DTRIGT COURE, STAFRYRD . |
JULIE A GHENOWETH KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSICY : couTY.KANSA 1.
Nolary PUbEG « tye of I '? |

Agpt, Bxpirsa 10

MAY 15 2009
RECEWVED
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-1476

1920 NW. 60th Avenue

-18475¢. John, KS. 67576

P.O. Box 94,
Bonita,

LILABELLE BURGER

107
l|Al[ NQ ! !ﬁ

¢
-1779

-1856

13800 W, 116th Street,

Apt1113 B 279
Oretha, KS. 66062-7815
AIMEE GERHARDT 184
Y
1476 -1854

Bayer A 1-16
Straight hole well
Well Status
D&A
J&A
P&A
: GAS
_ CINJ
. LOC
0 086G
< Ol

Compsny
F.G. HellCe. . L.L.C.

[ Teiher: L. Mpanje

Freject: Commingling Applicailon
Fruapact: Bnyer “A™ 1.95; Sec. 16-215-14W
Stafferd Coxnty

Tomr
27 Apeil, 00D

l Béak:I:L1A08

RANGAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAY 14 2009




